Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 勝獅貨櫃企業有限公司 SINGAMAS CONTAINER HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

Stock code: 716

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

This announcement is made by Singamas Container Holdings Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.51(1) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules").

The Board proposes certain amendments to the Articles of Association of the Company to tie in with the amendments to the Listing Rules (in particular to conform to the core shareholder protection standards as set out in Appendix 3 to the Listing Rules).

The proposed amendments to the Articles of Association shall be subject to the passing of a special resolution by the shareholders of the Company at the forthcoming annual general meeting to be held by the Company ("AGM"). A circular containing, among other matters, details of the proposed amendments to the Articles of Association and a notice convening the AGM will be desptached to the shareholders of the Company in due course.

By order of the Board
Singamas Container Holdings Limited
Teo Siong Seng
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 25 April 2023

The Directors as at the date of this announcement are Mr. Teo Siong Seng, Ms. Siu Wai Yee, Winnie and Ms. Chung Pui King, Rebecca as executive Directors, Ms. Lau Man Yee, Vanessa as non-executive Director and Mr. Cheng Fu Kwok, David, Mr. Lau Ho Kit, Ivan and Mr. Ho Teck Cheong as independent non-executive Directors.